
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KURUKSHETRA 
(ACADEMIC SECTION) 

No. Acad./23/ Ifr;)... December 06, 2023 

NOTICE 

It is hereby informed to the students of B.Tech. 2022 batch that the Tentative list of students for award of 151 

year merit scholarship for Academic Session 2023-24 IS given below. The list IS prepared on the basis of results of 
1S1 semester examinations held in Nov/Dec-2022 available with the Academic Section. 

Sr. 
No. 

Roll No. Name Branch 
1st Sem. 
SGPA 

Position 

1 
--- -­

2 

12211082 

12211128 

SUJAL 
. -

SHOBHIT KUMAR 
._--­ Civil 

Civil 

94091 
.-f--­ -

88182 
-

1st 
.. _._. 

2nd 
---­

3 12211052 ROBIN KUMAR Civil 87727 3'd 
-

4 12212007 HARSHIT THAKUR Computer 97727 1" 

5 12212170 LOKESH KUMAR PATHAK Computer 96818 2nd 

6 12212169 K A RUDRESWARAN Computer 96818 3'd 
-

7 12214054 DIKSHANT Electrical 9.8636 1st 

8 
_ .. -

12214029 SACHIN SHEKHAR Electrical 96818 2nd 
-­ -

9 12214046 RAHULPRASAD Electrical 9.5909 3'd 
-

10 ._­
11 

f-. 

12215104 

12215054 

AKSHITA KUMARI 

SHIVAM 

ECE 

ECE 

98182 

9.6818 

1Sl 

2nd 
I 

12 

13 

12215035 

12213159 

VAIBHAV AWASTHI 

SANYAM 

ECE 

IT 

9.5909 

95000 
3,"~ 
1st 

14 
-- ._--­

12213031 AKSHIT GARG 
-

IT 94091 2cd 
-­

15 
1----­

12213028 KUSHAGRA GUPTA 
-­ -­ --' 

IT 94091 
-

3'd 
- .. _. 

16 12216102 
-

17 12216017 

_. '~'22'6097 

ABHISHEK RAI 

MAYANK KUMAR 

RITIK GANGWAR 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

100000 

9.7272 

9.1818 

' , 

1st 

-
2nd 

3rd 

-

-

.. 

19 12217029 
- - -­ -­ . 

,~=tJr17002 
21 12217026 

---­ - . 

DAKSH SINGH CHAUHAN 
.. 

SWETA RAJ 

BHAVANSHI SINGH 

PIE 

PIE 

PIE 

85000 

8.5000 

84545 

1" 
----­
2nd 

- .. ­
3rd 

The recipient of merit scholarship will also receive merit certificate along with merit scholarship amount of 
~ 3,000/- for academic session 2023-24. The awardees of merit scholarship shall have to submit an undertaking to 
the effect that he/she is not receiving any other scholarship from any other agency. The bank account details and 
copy of 10 Card is also required to be submitted along with undertaking before the last date according to the 
notlficalion to be issued after the last date for receipt of request regarding discrepancy in the list of awardees. 

The students receiving a merit scholarship will not be permitted to receive any other similar kind of 

scholarship or stipend from another government fund However, such students will be issued merit scholarship 

certificate on Iy 

In case, if a student has received some other similar scholarship/stipend, the received scholarship/stipend 

amount must be surrendered to the government before this merit scholarship is claimed. The education loan or a 

single cash prize however will not debar the student from being eligible for merit scholarship 

The student receiving merit scholarship must abide by the rules and regulations of the institute Any 
misconduct on the part of the scholar may result cancellation of the merit scholarship in part or in whole, temporarily 

or permanently The merit scholarship recipients are required to have regular attendance in the respective 

semester/year. 

If a student finds that his/her name is omitted in the list or finds any discrepancy in the semester performance 
in the list, he/she may bring actual fact to the notice of the undersigned on or before 29.12.2023 (Friday) by email 

on (academic@nitkkr.ac.in) positively The institute will issue notification in this regard after 29.12.2023 and the 

request received after this date will not be taken into consideration. 

Copy to 
1 All Notice Boards of the Institutes/Hostel through Chief Warden (Hostels) 
2 Faculty l/C (Website) with a request to upload the same on the Institute website 

mailto:academic@nitkkr.ac.in


--

--

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KURUKSHETRA 
(ACADEMIC SECTION) 

No. Acad.l23/ , g13	 December 06, 2023 

NOTICE 

It IS hereby informed to the students of B Tech 2021 batch that the Tentative list of students for 

award of 3rd year merit scholarship for Academic Session 2023-24 is given below. The list is prepared on the basis 

of results of 3rd +4th semester examinations held in Nov./Oec-2022 & May/June-2023 available with the Academic 

Section 

Sr. 
No.
 

1
 
-

2 
-

3
 

4 

5 
f 

6
I 

7 

8 
I- ­

9 _.­
10 

1-. 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
 
-

15 

, 16 

i 17 
, 

18 
,._ .. 

19
 

20
 

21
 

Roll No. Name Branch 3rdSem. 4lhSem. CGPA 
PositionSGPA SGPA (3rd+4Ih) 

12111107 NILAY PAN DAY Civil 9.1111 9.5500 92979 1" 

12111136 ARPIT KUMAR Civil 8.7407 96000 9.1064 2nd 

-

12111113 ANIKET AGRAWAL Civil 8.8519 94500 91064 3rd 

12112063 PALAK Computer 98077 9.8400 9.8235 151 

--_.__ ... --
12112127 ROHAN KHANDEWAL Computer 9.6539 95600 96079 2nd 

- _. 
jSURAVARAPU 

I 12112144 
CHANUKYA MARUTHI Computer 100000 9.0800 95490 3rd 

- -- --- --~-_.- - - -- ~\ - -
12114115 NIPUN TRIPATHI Electrical 100000 98519 99260 1" 

12114084 VISHAL SINGH Electrical 98519 96667 9.7593 2nd 

12114117 ADITYA RAJ RANA Electrical 9.8148 9.5185 9.6667 3rd 

--_. 

12115091 YOGESH ECE 96296 9.7308 9.6783 1'1 

12115045 HARSHIT CHANANA ECE 96296 94615 95488 2nd 

- ~- -

12115008 AMAN JINDAL ECE 95185 9.5769 9.5466 3rd 

f---- .-

12113099 SAHIL AHUJA IT 9.6539 10.0000 98236 lSI 
-

12113040 HIMANSHU SHEKHAR IT 98077 98400 98235 2nd 

12113098 SHATAKSHIVATS IT 98077 98400 9.8235 3rd 

---- '1-----
12116018 VIJAY Mechanical 9.7692 95385 9.6539 1'1 

-- --_._--
12116053 CHARU Mechanical 90385 100000 9.5193 2nd 

.- t .._.-- .-._~--- ----- - r- -- - --
! 12116024 UMESH KUMAR Mechanical 88462 9.6539 9.2501 3rd 

i 
.. ----._--_ . -
12117013 DIVYEA NARANG PIE 86071 9.6400 90943 1" 

j--I-

12117043 UMANG RAJ VERMA PIE 8.3214 96000 8.9245 2nd 

-- . 
12117051 MOHIT GUPTA PIE 8.2857 9.0000 86226 3'd 

--

The recipient of merit scholarship will also receive merit certificate along with merit scholarship amount of 
<' 3,000/- for academic session 2023-24. The awardees of merit scholarship shall have to submit an undertaking to 
the effect that he/she is not receiving any other scholarship from any other agency The bank account details and 
copy of 10 Card is also required to be submitted along with undertaking before the last date according to the 
notification to be issued after the last date for receipt of request regarding discrepancy In the list of awardees 

The students receiving a merit scholarship will not be permitted to receive any other Similar kind of 

scholarship or stipend from another government fund However, such students will be issued merit scholarship 

certificate only. 

In case, if a student has received some other similar scholarship/stipend, the received scholarship/stipend 

amount must be surrendered to the government before this merit scholarship is claimed. The education loan or a 

single cash prize however will not debar the student from being eligible for merit scholarship 

The student receiving merit scholarship must abide by the rules and regulations of the institute Any 

misconduct on the part of the scholar may result cancellation of the merit scholarship in part or in whole. temporarily 

or permanently The merit scholarship reCipients are reqUired to have regular attendance In the respective 

semester/year. 

If a student finds that his/her name is omitted in the list or finds any discrepancy in the semester performance 

In the list, he/she may bring actual fact to the notice of the undersigned on or before 29.12.2023 (Friday) by email 

on (academic@nitkkr.ac.in) positively. The institute will issue notification in this regard after 29.12.2023 and the 

request received after this date will not be taken into consideration. 

DepUIY~ 
'O61'~Copy to 

1.	 All Notice Boards of the Institutes/Hostel through Chief Warden (Hostels)
 
Faculty I/C (Website) with a request to upload the same on the Institute website
 2 

mailto:academic@nitkkr.ac.in


NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KURUKSHETRA 
(ACADEMIC SECTION) 

No. Acad.l23f /2 rLf December 06, 2023 

NOTICE 

It is hereby informed to the students of BTech 2022 batch that the Tentative list of students for 

award of 2nd year merit scholarship for Academic Session 2023-24 is given below The list is prepared on the basis 
of results of 1sl+2nd semester examinations held in Nov.fOec-2022 & MayfJune-2023 available with the Academic 

Section. 

Sr. 
No. 
-­

Roll No. Name Branch 
15t Sem. 
SGPA 

2nd Sem. 
SGPA 

CGPA 
(1 5t+2nd ) 

Position 

1 _..~ 

12211082 
--­

SUJAL Civil 9.4091 9.4348 9.4237 1s1 

2 12211053 AASHISH KUMAR Civil 8.6818 9.6957 I 9.2583 2nd 

3 
-­

12211128 SHOBHIT KUMAR Civil 88182 95652 9.2430 3rd 

4 12212036 SARTHAK VATSA Computer 95909 98696 97470 1SI 

,-­

5 -_. 12212197 SHIVAM GUPTA Computer 9.5000 9.8261 9.6826 2Cd 

6 12212169 K A RUDRESWARAN Computer 96818 95652 96165 3rd 

- -

7 12214054 DIKSHANT Electrical 98636 9.8696 98670 1'1 

8 12214029 
--. 

SACHIN SHEKHAR Electrical 96818 9.6957 9.6896 2nd 

9 12214047 RITIK KUMAR Electrical 9.4090 98696 96669 3rd 

10- 12215015 SAMANT KUMAR ECE 94091 97826 96183 1sl 
. 

11 
- -­

12215070 
-

DEVENDER CHOPRA _.­ ECE 
-­

9.4091 
--­

9.7826 
---­

9.6183 
--- _. 2nd 

12 12215105 
-----­

13 12213069 
~-

14 12213031 
,--------­

15 12213117 

KAMYA 

AMAN KUMAR 

AKSHIT GARG 

KETAN KANSAL 

.­
ECE 

IT 

IT 

IT 

9.4091 

9.2727 

9.4091 

90909 

9.7826 

9.4783 

93478 

9.3478 

9.6183 

93878 

9.3748 

9.2348 

3rd 

1'1 

2nd 

.­ -----­

3rd 
~I 

16 12216102 ABHISHEK RAI 
---I--- .------------_._" Mechanical 10.0000 93478 9.6291 1'1 

17 12216146 ROMIT KUMAR 
--'r---------_. Mechanical 9.1818 93478 9.2762 2nd 

-­

18 

19 

12216106 
---­

12217002 
_. 

NOOR 

SWETA RAJ 
-_. Mechanical 

PIE 

91818 

85000 

9.1739 

9.4783 

9.1773 

90478 

3rd 

.­
151 

-- .---­

20 12217026 BHAVANSHI SINGH PIE 8.4545 88696 86870 2nd 

--­

21 12217029 DAKSH SINGH CHAUHAN PIE 8.5000 87826 8.6583 
-

3rd 

--­

The recipient of merit scholarship will also receive merit certificate along with merit scholarship amount of 
<' 3,000/- for academic session 2023-24. The awardees of merit scholarship shall have to submit an undertaking to 
the effect that he/she is not receiving any other scholarship from any other agency The bank account details and 
copy of 10 Card is also required to be submitted along with undertaking before the last date according to the 
notification to be issued after the last date for receipt of request regarding discrepancy In the list of awardees 

The students receiving a merit scholarship will not be permitted to receive any other similar kind of 

scholarship or stipend from another government fund However, such students will be issued merit scholarship 
certificate on Iy. 

In case, if a student has received some other similar scholarship/stipend, the received scholarship/stipend 

amount must be surrendered to the government before this merit scholarship is claimed The education loan or a 

single cash prize however will not debar the student from being eligible for merit scholarship 
The student receiving mel-it scholarship must abide by the rules and regulations of the institute Any 

misconduct on the part of the scholar may result cancellation of the merit scholarship In part or In whole, temporarily 

or permanently The merit scholarship recipients are required to have regular attendance in the respective 

semester/year. 

If a student finds that his/her name is omitted in the list or finds any discrepancy in the semester performance 

In the list, he/she may bring actual fact to the notice of the undersigned on or before 29.12.2023 (Friday) by email 

on (academic@nitkkr.ac.in) positively The institute will issue notification in this regard after 29122023 and the 

request received after this date will not be taken into consideration. 

Copy to 
1 All Notice Boards of the Institutes/Hostel through Chief Warden (Hostels) 
2 Faculty I/C (Website) with a request to upload the same on the Institute website 

mailto:academic@nitkkr.ac.in


NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KURUKSHETRA 
(ACADEMIC SECTION) 

No. Acad./23/ IFJf5 December 06, 2023 

NOTICE 

It is hereby informed to the students of B.Tech. 2020 batch that the Tentative list of students for award of 

4th year merit scholarship for Academic Session 2023-24 is given below The list is prepared on the basis of results 

of 5th+6 lh semester examinations held in Nov./Dec-2022 & May/June-2023 available with the Academic Section 

Sr. 
No. 

Roll No. Name Branch 5th Sem. 
SGPA 

6th Sem, 
SGPA 

CGPA 
(5th +6 th ) 

.­
Position 

1 12011095 

2 12011003 

3 12011149 -_. -­
4 12012009 
- - -
5 12012028 

- ­

t~ 
12012104 

12014076 

8 12014092 

9 12014141 

110 
1-­

12015156 

[j1-_ 
.­

12015088 

I SATVIK VERMA 

GOURAV GARHWAL 

JYOTIKA 

LUCKSHYA VERMA 

SHREYA BANSAL 

KRISH JINDAL 

ARIHANT LAMBA 

RAHUL YADAV 

ANSHUL 

KESHAV SHARMA 

ARINA 

Civil 

Civil 

Civil 

Computer 

Computer 

Computer 

Electrical 

Electrical 

Electrical 

ECE 

ECE 

97500 

96667 

9.5833 

96400 

9.6400 

9.5200 

98000 

95600 

94400 

9.4583 

9.8333 

10.0000 

10.0000 

100000 
100000 

100000 

100000 

10.0000 

100000 

100000 

100000 

90000 

9.8194 

97593 

96991 

97429 

97429 

9.6571 

9.8571 

9.6857 

96000 

96131 

9.5952 

1'1 
-­

2nd 

31d 
-­

1" 
.­

2nd 

31d 

1" 

2nd 

1--310--1 
-

1" 

2nd 

I 12 
1 13 
I -

14 
I -

I 15 
I 

16 

! 

12015023 

12013021 
... _­ -

12023002 
- ---­

12013112 

12016066 

ARUN 

SUBHI 

CHARU AGRAWAL 

VAISHNAVI CHANDEL 

PAYAL MEENA 

-

ECE 

IT 

IT 
- --­

IT 

Mechanical 

98333 90000 
96800 10.0000 

94800 100000 
--­ --­---­

94800 100000 

96800 100000 

9.5952 

97714 

9.6286 
. _. -. -

9.6286 

97714 

3'd 

1" 

2nd 
- .-.. 

31j 

1sl 

-

---­

I 17 12016190 ARTI KUMAR I 

I-~:= 
>­ . 

12016181 OJAS KANDF'AL 
----­

12017014 SWASTI VERMA 

-2-0 1= '12017036-­
-­
MAYANK 

-

21 12017038 GARIMA GUPTA 

Mechanical 

Mechanical 

PIE 

PIE 

PIE 

9.4000 

94000 

94167 

9.5833 

8.8333 

100000 

100000 

100000 

9.0000 

10.0000 

9.5714 

95714 

9.5883 

94117 

91764 

2nd 

31d 
-

1" 

2nd 
-
31d 

I 
! 

-

.­

The recipient of merit scholarship will also receive merit certificate along with merit scholarship amount of 
<' 3,000/- for academic session 2023-24. The awardees of merit scholarship shall have to submit an undertaking to 
the effect that he/she is not receiving any other scholarship from any other agency The bank account details and 
copy of ID Card is also required to be submitted along with undertaking before the last date according to the 
notification to be issued after the last date for receipt of request regarding discrepancy in the list of awardees. 

The students receiving a merit scholarship Will not be permitted to receive any other similar kind of 

scholarship or stipend from another government fund However, such students Will be issued merit scholarship 
certificate on Iy 

In case, if a student has received some other similar scholarship/stipend, the received scholarship/stipend 

amount must be surrendered to the government before this merit scholarship is claimed. The education loan or a 
single cash prize however will not debar the student from being eligible for merit scholarship 

The student receiving merit scholarship must abide by the rules and regulations of the institute. Any 

misconduct on the part of the scholar may result cancellation of the merit scholarship in part or in whole, temporarily 

or permanently The merit scholarship recipients are required to have regular attendance in the respective 

semester/year. 
If a student finds that his/her name is omitted in the list or finds any discrepancy in the semester performance 

in the list, he/she may bring actual fact to the notice of the undersigned on or before 29.12.2023 (Friday) by email 

on (academic@nitkkr.ac.in) positively The institute will issue notification in this regard after 29.122023 and the 

request received after this date will not be taken into consideration. 

Deputy&--~) 
belr~ 

Copy to. 
1. All Notice Boards of the Institutes/Hostel through Chief Warden (Hostels) 
2. Faculty I/e (Website) with a request to upload the same on the Institute website 

mailto:academic@nitkkr.ac.in

