No. Acad./23/ 1872

December 06, 2023

# NOTICE

It is hereby informed to the students of B.Tech. 2022 batch that the Tentative list of students for award of 1<sup>st</sup> year merit scholarship for Academic Session 2023-24 is given below. The list is prepared on the basis of results of 1<sup>st</sup> semester examinations held in Nov./Dec-2022 available with the Academic Section.

Sr. No. Roll No.		Name	Branch	1 <sup>st</sup> Sem. SGPA	Position
1	12211082	SUJAL	Civil	9.4091	1 <sup>st</sup>
2	12211128	SHOBHIT KUMAR	Civil	8.8182	2 <sup>nd</sup>
3	12211052	ROBIN KUMAR	Civil	8.7727	3rd
4	12212007	HARSHIT THAKUR	Computer	9.7727	1 <sup>st</sup>
5	12212170	LOKESH KUMAR PATHAK	Computer	9.6818	2 <sup>nd</sup>
6	12212169	K A RUDRESWARAN	Computer	9.6818	3rd
7	12214054	DIKSHANT	Electrical	9.8636	1 <sup>st</sup>
8	12214029	SACHIN SHEKHAR	Electrical	9.6818	2 <sup>nd</sup>
9	12214046	RAHUL PRASAD	Electrical	9.5909	3rd
10	12215104	AKSHITA KUMARI	ECE	9.8182	1 <sup>si</sup>
11	12215054	SHIVAM	ECE	9.6818	2 <sup>nd</sup>
12	12215035	VAIBHAV AWASTHI	ECE	9.5909	3rd
13	12213159	SANYAM	IT	9.5000	1 <sup>st</sup>
14	12213031	AKSHIT GARG	IT	9.4091	2 <sup>nd</sup>
15	12213028	KUSHAGRA GUPTA	IT	9.4091	3 <sup>rd</sup>
16	12216102	ABHISHEK RAI	Mechanical	10.0000	1 <sup>st</sup>
17	12216017	MAYANK KUMAR	Mechanical	9.7272	2 <sup>nd</sup>
18	12216097	RITIK GANGWAR	Mechanical	9.1818	3rd
19	12217029	DAKSH SINGH CHAUHAN	PIE	8.5000	1 <sup>st</sup>
20	12217002	SWETA RAJ	PIE	8.5000	2 <sup>nd</sup>
21	12217026	BHAVANSHI SINGH	PIE	8.4545	3rd

The recipient of merit scholarship will also receive merit certificate along with merit scholarship amount of ₹3,000/- for academic session 2023-24. The awardees of merit scholarship shall have to submit an undertaking to the effect that he/she is not receiving any other scholarship from any other agency. The bank account details and copy of ID Card is also required to be submitted along with undertaking before the last date according to the notification to be issued after the last date for receipt of request regarding discrepancy in the list of awardees.

The students receiving a merit scholarship will not be permitted to receive any other similar kind of scholarship or stipend from another government fund. However, such students will be issued merit scholarship certificate only.

In case, if a student has received some other similar scholarship/stipend, the received scholarship/stipend amount must be surrendered to the government before this merit scholarship is claimed. The education loan or a single cash prize however will not debar the student from being eligible for merit scholarship.

The student receiving merit scholarship must abide by the rules and regulations of the institute. Any misconduct on the part of the scholar may result cancellation of the merit scholarship in part or in whole, temporarily or permanently. The merit scholarship recipients are required to have regular attendance in the respective semester/year.

If a student finds that his/her name is omitted in the list or finds any discrepancy in the semester performance in the list, he/she may bring actual fact to the notice of the undersigned on or before **29.12.2023** (Friday) by email on **(academic@nitkkr.ac.in)** positively. The institute will issue notification in this regard after 29.12.2023 and the request received after this date will not be taken into consideration.

Deputy Registrary

Copy to:

- 1. All Notice Boards of the Institutes/Hostel through Chief Warden (Hostels)
- 2. Faculty I/C (Website) with a request to upload the same on the Institute website

No. Acad./23/1873

December 06, 2023

## NOTICE

It is hereby informed to the students of B.Tech. 2021 batch that the Tentative list of students for award of 3<sup>rd</sup> year merit scholarship for Academic Session 2023-24 is given below. The list is prepared on the basis of results of 3<sup>rd</sup>+4<sup>th</sup> semester examinations held in Nov./Dec-2022 & May/June-2023 available with the Academic Section.

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Branch	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem. SGPA	4 <sup>th</sup> Sem. SGPA	CGPA (3 <sup>rd</sup> +4 <sup>th</sup> )	Position
1	12111107	NILAY PANDAY	Civil	9.1111	9.5500	9.2979	1 <sup>st</sup>
2	12111136	ARPIT KUMAR	Civil	8.7407	9.6000	9.1064	2 <sup>nd</sup>
3	12111113	ANIKET AGRAWAL	Civil	8.8519	9.4500	9.1064	3rd
4	12112063	PALAK	Computer	9.8077	9.8400	9.8235	1 <sup>st</sup>
5	12112127	ROHAN KHANDEWAL	Computer	9.6539	9.5600	9.6079	2 <sup>nd</sup>
6	12112144	SURAVARAPU CHANUKYA MARUTHI	Computer	10.0000	9.0800	9.5490	3rd
7	12114115	NIPUN TRIPATHI	Electrical	10.0000	9.8519	9.9260	1 <sup>si</sup>
8	12114084	VISHAL SINGH	Electrical	9.8519	9.6667	9.7593	2 <sup>nd</sup>
9	12114117	ADITYA RAJ RANA	Electrical	9.8148	9.5185	9.6667	3rd
10	12115091	YOGESH	ECE	9.6296	9.7308	9.6783	1 st
11	12115045	HARSHIT CHANANA	ECE	9.6296	9.4615	9.5488	2 <sup>nd</sup>
12	12115008	AMAN JINDAL	ECE	9.5185	9.5769	9.5466	3rd
13	12113099	SAHIL AHUJA	IT	9.6539	10.0000	9.8236	1 <sup>st</sup>
14	12113040	HIMANSHU SHEKHAR	IT	9.8077	9.8400	9.8235	2 <sup>nd</sup>
15	12113098	SHATAKSHI VATS	IT	9.8077	9.8400	9.8235	3 <sup>rd</sup>
16	12116018	VIJAY	Mechanical	9.7692	9.5385	9.6539	1 <sup>st</sup>
17	12116053	CHARU	Mechanical	9.0385	10.0000	9.5193	2 <sup>nd</sup>
18	12116024	UMESH KUMAR	Mechanical	8.8462	9.6539	9.2501	3rd
19	12117013	DIVYEA NARANG	PIE	8.6071	9.6400	9.0943	1 <sup>st</sup>
20	12117043	UMANG RAJ VERMA	PIE	8.3214	9.6000	8.9245	2 <sup>nd</sup>
21	12117051	MOHIT GUPTA	PIE	8.2857	9.0000	8.6226	3rd

The recipient of merit scholarship will also receive merit certificate along with merit scholarship amount of ₹3,000/- for academic session 2023-24. The awardees of merit scholarship shall have to submit an undertaking to the effect that he/she is not receiving any other scholarship from any other agency. The bank account details and copy of ID Card is also required to be submitted along with undertaking before the last date according to the notification to be issued after the last date for receipt of request regarding discrepancy in the list of awardees.

The students receiving a merit scholarship will not be permitted to receive any other similar kind of scholarship or stipend from another government fund. However, such students will be issued merit scholarship certificate only.

In case, if a student has received some other similar scholarship/stipend, the received scholarship/stipend amount must be surrendered to the government before this merit scholarship is claimed. The education loan or a single cash prize however will not debar the student from being eligible for merit scholarship.

The student receiving merit scholarship must abide by the rules and regulations of the institute. Any misconduct on the part of the scholar may result cancellation of the merit scholarship in part or in whole, temporarily or permanently. The merit scholarship recipients are required to have regular attendance in the respective semester/year.

If a student finds that his/her name is omitted in the list or finds any discrepancy in the semester performance in the list, he/she may bring actual fact to the notice of the undersigned on or before **29.12.2023** (Friday) by email on **(academic@nitkkr.ac.in)** positively. The institute will issue notification in this regard after 29.12.2023 and the request received after this date will not be taken into consideration.

Deputy Registrar (A

Copy to:

1. All Notice Boards of the Institutes/Hostel through Chief Warden (Hostels)

2. Faculty I/C (Website) with a request to upload the same on the Institute website

No. Acad./23/ 1874

December 06, 2023

# NOTICE

It is hereby informed to the students of B.Tech. 2022 batch that the Tentative list of students for award of 2<sup>nd</sup> year merit scholarship for Academic Session 2023-24 is given below. The list is prepared on the basis of results of 1<sup>st</sup>+2<sup>nd</sup> semester examinations held in Nov./Dec-2022 & May/June-2023 available with the Academic Section.

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Branch	1 <sup>st</sup> Sem. SGPA	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem. SGPA	CGPA (1 <sup>st</sup> +2 <sup>nd</sup> )	Position
1	12211082	SUJAL	Civil	9.4091	9.4348	9.4237	1 <sup>si</sup>
2	12211053	AASHISH KUMAR	Civil	8.6818	9.6957	9.2583	2 <sup>nd</sup>
3	12211128	SHOBHIT KUMAR	Civil	8.8182	9.5652	9.2430	3rd
4	12212036	SARTHAK VATSA	Computer	9.5909	9.8696	9.7470	1 <sup>si</sup>
5	12212197	SHIVAM GUPTA	Computer	9.5000	9.8261	9.6826	2 <sup>nd</sup>
6	12212169	K A RUDRESWARAN	Computer	9.6818	9.5652	9.6165	3rd
7	12214054	DIKSHANT	Electrical	9.8636	9.8696	9.8670	1 <sup>st</sup>
8	12214029	SACHIN SHEKHAR	Electrical	9.6818	9.6957	9.6896	2 <sup>nd</sup>
9	12214047	RITIK KUMAR	Electrical	9.4090	9.8696	9.6669	3 <sup>rd</sup>
10	12215015	SAMANT KUMAR	ECE	9.4091	9.7826	9.6183	1 st
11	12215070	DEVENDER CHOPRA	ECE	9.4091	9.7826	9.6183	2 <sup>nd</sup>
12	12215105	КАМҮА	ECE	9.4091	9.7826	9.6183	3 <sup>rd</sup>
13	12213069	AMAN KUMAR	IT	9.2727	9.4783	9.3878	1 st
14	12213031	AKSHIT GARG	IT	9.4091	9.3478	9.3748	2 <sup>nd</sup>
15	12213117	KETAN KANSAL	IT	9.0909	9.3478	9.2348	3rd
16	12216102	ABHISHEK RAI	Mechanical	10.0000	9.3478	9.6291	1 <sup>st</sup>
17	12216146	ROMIT KUMAR	Mechanical	9.1818	9.3478	9.2762	2 <sup>nd</sup>
18	12216106	NOOR	Mechanical	9.1818	9.1739	9.1773	3 <sup>rd</sup>
19	12217002	SWETA RAJ	PIE	8.5000	9.4783	9.0478	1 <sup>st</sup>
20	12217026	BHAVANSHI SINGH	PIE	8.4545	8.8696	8.6870	2 <sup>nd</sup>
21	12217029	DAKSH SINGH CHAUHAN	PIE	8.5000	8.7826	8.6583	3 <sup>rd</sup>

The recipient of merit scholarship will also receive merit certificate along with merit scholarship amount of ₹ 3,000/- for academic session 2023-24. The awardees of merit scholarship shall have to submit an undertaking to the effect that he/she is not receiving any other scholarship from any other agency. The bank account details and copy of ID Card is also required to be submitted along with undertaking before the last date according to the notification to be issued after the last date for receipt of request regarding discrepancy in the list of awardees.

The students receiving a merit scholarship will not be permitted to receive any other similar kind of scholarship or stipend from another government fund. However, such students will be issued merit scholarship certificate only.

In case, if a student has received some other similar scholarship/stipend, the received scholarship/stipend amount must be surrendered to the government before this merit scholarship is claimed. The education loan or a single cash prize however will not debar the student from being eligible for merit scholarship.

The student receiving merit scholarship must abide by the rules and regulations of the institute. Any misconduct on the part of the scholar may result cancellation of the merit scholarship in part or in whole, temporarily or permanently. The merit scholarship recipients are required to have regular attendance in the respective semester/year.

If a student finds that his/her name is omitted in the list or finds any discrepancy in the semester performance in the list, he/she may bring actual fact to the notice of the undersigned on or before **29.12.2023** (Friday) by email on (academic@nitkkr.ac.in) positively. The institute will issue notification in this regard after 29.12.2023 and the request received after this date will not be taken into consideration.

cattemic) Deputy Registrar

Copy to:

1. All Notice Boards of the Institutes/Hostel through Chief Warden (Hostels)

2. Faculty I/C (Website) with a request to upload the same on the Institute website

No. Acad./23/ 1875

#### December 06, 2023

#### NOTICE

It is hereby informed to the students of B.Tech. 2020 batch that the Tentative list of students for award of 4<sup>th</sup> year merit scholarship for Academic Session 2023-24 is given below. The list is prepared on the basis of results of 5<sup>th</sup>+6<sup>th</sup> semester examinations held in Nov./Dec-2022 & May/June-2023 available with the Academic Section.

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Branch	5 <sup>th</sup> Sem. SGPA	6 <sup>th</sup> Sem. SGPA	CGPA (5 <sup>th</sup> +6 <sup>th</sup> )	Position
1	12011095	SATVIK VERMA	Civil	9.7500	10.0000	9.8194	1 <sup>st</sup>
2	12011003	GOURAV GARHWAL	Civil	9.6667	10.0000	9.7593	2 <sup>nd</sup>
3	12011149	JYOTIKA	Civil	9.5833	10.0000	9.6991	3rd
4	12012009	LUCKSHYA VERMA	Computer	9.6400	10.0000	9.7429	1 st
5	12012028	SHREYA BANSAL	Computer	9.6400	10.0000	9.7429	2 <sup>nd</sup>
6	12012104	KRISH JINDAL	Computer	9.5200	10.0000	9.6571	3rd
7	12014076	ARIHANT LAMBA	Electrical	9.8000	10.0000	9.8571	1 <sup>st</sup>
8	12014092	RAHUL YADAV	Electrical	9.5600	10.0000	9.6857	2 <sup>nd</sup>
9	12014141	ANSHUL	Electrical	9.4400	10.0000	9.6000	3 <sup>rd</sup>
10	12015156	KESHAV SHARMA	ECE	9.4583	10.0000	9.6131	1 <sup>st</sup>
11	12015088	ARINA	ECE	9.8333	9.0000	9.5952	2 <sup>nd</sup>
12	12015023	ARUN	ECE	9.8333	9.0000	9.5952	3rd
13	12013021	SUBHI	IT	9.6800	10.0000	9.7714	1 st
14	12023002	CHARU AGRAWAL	IT	9.4800	10.0000	9.6286	2 <sup>nd</sup>
15	12013112	VAISHNAVI CHANDEL	IT	9.4800	10.0000	9.6286	3rd
16	12016066	PAYAL MEENA	Mechanical	9.6800	10.0000	9.7714	1 st
17	12016190	ARTI KUMARI	Mechanical	9.4000	10.0000	9.5714	2 <sup>nd</sup>
18	12016181	OJAS KANDPAL	Mechanical	9.4000	10.0000	9.5714	3 <sup>rd</sup>
19	12017014	SWASTI VERMA	PIE	9.4167	10.0000	9.5883	1 <sup>st</sup>
20	12017036	MAYANK	PIE	9.5833	9.0000	9.4117	2 <sup>nd</sup>
21	12017038	GARIMA GUPTA	PIE	8.8333	10.0000	9.1764	3 <sup>rd</sup>

The recipient of merit scholarship will also receive merit certificate along with merit scholarship amount of ₹3,000/- for academic session 2023-24. The awardees of merit scholarship shall have to submit an undertaking to the effect that he/she is not receiving any other scholarship from any other agency. The bank account details and copy of ID Card is also required to be submitted along with undertaking before the last date according to the notification to be issued after the last date for receipt of request regarding discrepancy in the list of awardees.

The students receiving a merit scholarship will not be permitted to receive any other similar kind of scholarship or stipend from another government fund. However, such students will be issued merit scholarship certificate only.

In case, if a student has received some other similar scholarship/stipend, the received scholarship/stipend amount must be surrendered to the government before this merit scholarship is claimed. The education loan or a single cash prize however will not debar the student from being eligible for merit scholarship.

The student receiving merit scholarship must abide by the rules and regulations of the institute. Any misconduct on the part of the scholar may result cancellation of the merit scholarship in part or in whole, temporarily or permanently. The merit scholarship recipients are required to have regular attendance in the respective semester/year.

If a student finds that his/her name is omitted in the list or finds any discrepancy in the semester performance in the list, he/she may bring actual fact to the notice of the undersigned on or before **29.12.2023** (Friday) by email on **(academic@nitkkr.ac.in)** positively. The institute will issue notification in this regard after 29.12.2023 and the request received after this date will not be taken into consideration.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

Copy to:

- 1. All Notice Boards of the Institutes/Hostel through Chief Warden (Hostels)
- 2. Faculty I/C (Website) with a request to upload the same on the Institute website